
SI. 
No 
1. 

2 

5 

6 

TAMIL NADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 

7 

Memo No. 1000003958 /019048 /G.11/G.11(1)/2025, Dated. 607.2025 

Sub: 

Ref: 

The following Junior Engineer/Electrical II Grade who has been 

promoted as Junior Engineer/Electrical I Grade and allotment orders issued 

under reference 1 cited is hereby cancelled, based on the reference 2 and 

3rd cited. 

Panel 
Snl. No 

151 

28 

31 

01 

10 

15 

05 

Establishment - Class - II - Service - Junior Engineer/Electrical 

II Grade Temporary Relinquishment of rights for promotion 

as Junior Engineer/Electrical I Grade - Accepted-Cancellation 

of Allotment order- Reg. 

1. CE/P.Memo No. 1000003958/019048/G.11/G.11(2)/ 

2025-1, dated.28.03.2025 

2. This Office Memo No. 042144/G.3/G.31/2024-39-47, 

dated.16.05.2025 

3. This Office Memo No. 042144/G.3/G.31/2024-39-47, 

dated.20.06.2025 

Name & DOB 

S.Sangeetha 
DOB:20.05.1988 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
K.Ravichandran 

DOB:20.05.1966 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

K.Ramesh 

DOB:09.06.1968 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
K.Christin Bai. 

DOB:28.05.1969 

k**k** 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

E.Palpandi 
DOB:10.04.1983 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
K.Markandan 

DOB:14.02.1969 

Administrative Branch, 
144, Anna Salai, 
Chennai-600 002. 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
J.Manavalan 

DOB:27.03.1969 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

Present Circle 

SE/0/Vellore EDC 

SE/O/Thirupathur 
EDC 

SE/O/Chengalpet 
EDC 

Allotted Circle 

SE//Thiruvallur 

Metro 

EDC 

SE/Thirupathur 
EDC 

SE/Chengalpet 
EDC 

SE/O/Madurai EDC/| SE/Madurai EDC 
Metro 

SE/O/Madurai EDC / SE/Virudhunagar 
Metro EDC 

SE/O/Madurai EDC /| SE/Virudhunagar 
EDC 

SE/O/Madurai EDC /| SE/Virudhunagar 
Metro EDC 

..2 



9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

26 

183 

77 

199 

154 

173 

07 

90 

117 

14 

136 

42 

C.Rajadurai 
DOB:15.06.1987 
JE/Electrical II Grade 

K.Vasumathi 
DOB.18.06.1980 
JE/Electrical II Grade 
A.Anitha 
DOB:16.01.1982 
JE/Electrical II Grade 

T.Amutha 
DOB.05.06.1981 
JE/Electrical II Grade 

L.Felsy Freeda 
DOB:26.10.1980 
JE/Electrical II Grade 

R.Vijaya 
DOB:10.05.1979 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
M.Mohammad Ali 
DOB:26.08.1975 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

M.Maheswaran 
DOB:20.05.1984 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

T.Mathan 

DOB:20.05.1987 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
C.Gurupatham 
DOB:06.04.1966 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
T.Senthilkumar 

-2 

DOB:02.06.1976 

JE/Electrical II Grade 
D.Anbuthurai 

DOB:17.04.1974 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

SE/O/Virudhunagar 
EDC 

SE/O/Kanyakumari 
EDC 

SE/O/Kanyakumari 
EDC 

SE/0/Kanyakumari 
EDC 

SE/O/Kanyakumari 
EDC 

SE/O/Kanyakumari 
EDC 

SE/O/Madurai EDC 

SE/O/Tirunelveli 
EDC 

SE/Dindigul EDC 

SE/Paladam EDC 

SE/O/Virudhunagar 
EDC 

TTPS 

SE/Virudhunagar 
EDC 

SE/Ramnad EDC 

SE/Ramnad EDC 

SE/Ramnad EDC 

SE/Ramnad EDC 

SE/Ramnad EDC 

SE/Madurai EDC 

SE/Tirunelveli EDC 

SE/Dindigul EDC 

SE/Paladam EDC 

SE/Virudhunagar 
EDC 

SE/Tuticorin EDC 

..3 



To 

20 

21 

46 

22 

N.Esther Athisayamani TTPS 
DOB:12.12.1981 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

D.Nagaraj 
DOB:08.06.1968 

-3 

JE/Electrical II Grade 

The Superintending Engineers/ Concern. 

Copy to the 
Copy to the 
Copy to the 
Copy to Stock file/spare file. 

TTPS 

Copy to the Superintending Engineers/ Concern 
Chief Engineers/Distribution/Concern. 
Senior Personnel Officer/Recruitment 

Personnel Officer/Panel-II 

SE/Tuticorin EDC 

The above cancellation order enter in the S.R. Book of the above individual's. 

SE/Tirunelveli EDC 

M.AMBIGA 
CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL 

::TRUE COPY :: FORWARDED BY ORDER:: 

SUPERINTENDENT 
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