

TAMIL NADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

Administrative Branch,
144, Anna Salai,
Chennai-600 002.

Memo No. 1000003958 /019048 /G.11/G.11(1)/2025 , Dated.16.07.2025

Sub: Establishment - Class - II - Service – Junior Engineer/Electrical II Grade Temporary Relinquishment of rights for promotion as Junior Engineer/Electrical I Grade - Accepted-Cancellation of Allotment order– Reg.

- Ref: 1. CE/PI.Memo No.1000003958/019048/G.11/G.11(2)/2025-1, dated.28.03.2025
2. This Office Memo No. 042144/G.3/G.31/2024-39-47, dated.16.05.2025
3. This Office Memo No. 042144/G.3/G.31/2024-39-47, dated.20.06.2025

The following Junior Engineer/Electrical II Grade who has been promoted as Junior Engineer/Electrical I Grade and allotment orders issued under reference 1st cited is hereby cancelled, based on the reference 2nd and 3rd cited.

Sl. No	Panel Snl. No	Name & DOB	Present Circle	Allotted Circle
1.	151	S.Sangeetha DOB:20.05.1988 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Vellore EDC	SE//Thiruvallur EDC
2	28	K.Ravichandran DOB:20.05.1966 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Thirupathur EDC	SE/Thirupathur EDC
3	31	K.Ramesh DOB:09.06.1968 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Chengalpet EDC	SE/Chengalpet EDC
4	01	K.Christin Bai. DOB:28.05.1969 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Madurai EDC / Metro	SE/Madurai EDC
5	10	E.Palpandi DOB:10.04.1983 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Madurai EDC / Metro	SE/Virudhunagar EDC
6	15	K.Markandan DOB:14.02.1969 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Madurai EDC / Metro	SE/Virudhunagar EDC
7	05	J.Manavalan DOB:27.03.1969 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Madurai EDC / Metro	SE/Virudhunagar EDC

8	26	C.Rajadurai DOB:15.06.1987 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Virudhunagar EDC	SE/Virudhunagar EDC
9	183	K.Vasumathi DOB:18.06.1980 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Kanyakumari EDC	SE/Ramnad EDC
10	77	A.Anitha DOB:16.01.1982 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Kanyakumari EDC	SE/Ramnad EDC
11	199	T.Amutha DOB:05.06.1981 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Kanyakumari EDC	SE/Ramnad EDC
12	154	L.Felsy Freeda DOB:26.10.1980 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Kanyakumari EDC	SE/Ramnad EDC
13	173	R.Vijaya DOB:10.05.1979 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Kanyakumari EDC	SE/Ramnad EDC
14	07	M.Mohammad Ali DOB:26.08.1975 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Madurai EDC	SE/Madurai EDC
15	90	M.Maheswaran DOB:20.05.1984 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Tirunelveli EDC	SE/Tirunelveli EDC
16	117	T.Mathan DOB:20.05.1987 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/Dindigul EDC	SE/Dindigul EDC
17	14	C.Gurupatham DOB:06.04.1966 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/Paladam EDC	SE/Paladam EDC
18	136	T.Senthilkumar DOB:02.06.1976 JE/Electrical II Grade	SE/O/Virudhunagar EDC	SE/Virudhunagar EDC
19	42	D.Anbuthurai DOB:17.04.1974 JE/Electrical II Grade	TTPS	SE/Tuticorin EDC

20	46	N.Esther Athisayamani DOB:12.12.1981 JE/Electrical II Grade	TTPS	SE/Tuticorin EDC
21	22	D.Nagaraj DOB:08.06.1968 JE/Electrical II Grade	TTPS	SE/Tirunelveli EDC

M.AMBIGA
CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

To
The Superintending Engineers/ Concern.

The above cancellation order enter in the S.R.Book of the above individual's.

Copy to the Superintending Engineers/ Concern
Copy to the Chief Engineers/Distribution/Concern.
Copy to the Senior Personnel Officer/Recruitment
Copy to the Personnel Officer/Panel-II
Copy to Stock file/spare file.

:: TRUE COPY :: FORWARDED BY ORDER::


76/7/25
SUPERINTENDENT